A template of the housing agreement for a room at SGH Warsaw School of Economics
Student Residence Hall by SGH Warsaw School of Economics' foreign student,
referred by the Head of the International Centre or a person authorised thereby or the
Head of the Admissions Office or a person authorised thereby

| Agreement No of |
|--|
| concluded between: |
| SGH Warsaw School of Economics with its registered office at al. Niepodległości 162, 02-554 Warsaw, represented by the Head of the Student Residence Halls Office, hereinafter referred to as the "University" or "SGH |
| Warsaw School of Economics" |
| and |
| , PESEL (Personal Identification Number)/passport no.*, hereinafter referred to as "the |
| student". |
| § 1 |
| The Agreement is concluded for a definite period from to |
| s |
| § 2 |
| In the semester, in which the housing period commences, SGH Warsaw School of |
| Economics shall provide a place in the room no at the Student Residence Hall |
| no at ul in Warsaw, along with the |
| appliances described in the annex to the Agreement. |
| § 3 |
| 1. The semester housing fee shall be charged in compliance with the provisions of the |
| Rules and Regulations of SGH Warsaw School of Economics Student Residence |
| |
| Hall and shall amount to PLN/semester (in words: |

^{*} Strike off or delete as appropriate.

|). |
|---|
| 2. The student undertakes to pay the semester fee on time by the last day of the |
| payment deadline specified in the USOSweb system. The fee must be paid to the |
| bank account visible in the USOSweb system. The payment obligation shall be |
| regarded as fulfilled only when the amount due has been booked to the account |
| indicated in the USOSweb system by the last day of the payment period. |
| 3. In order to secure the University's claims towards a student hereunder, and in |
| particular, in order to secure rent payments, a student shall pay a deposit of PLN |
| (in words:). |
| 4. The deposit shall be also used to account for other liabilities a student may have |
| towards the University - pursuant to the provisions stipulated in the Rules and |
| Regulations of SGH Warsaw School of Economics Student Residence Hall. |
| § 4 |
| A student declares that he or she has read the contents of: the Rules and Regulations |
| of SGH Warsaw School of Economics Student Residence Hall, occupational safety |
| and health and fire safety regulations, and undertakes to adhere thereto. The |
| aforementioned documents are also made publicly available in the administration unit |
| of the Student Residence Hall and posted on the websites of the University's units. |
| § 5 |
| The Agreement is terminated as a result of the lapse of the time period for which it has |
| been concluded and also in the following cases: |
| 1) termination hereof in compliance with the provisions of the Rules and Regulations |
| of SGH Warsaw School of Economics Student Residence Hall; |
| 2) the referral's validity has expired in cases specified in the Rules and Regulations of |
| SGH Warsaw School of Economics Student Residence Hall. |
| § 6 |
| 1. The Agreement has been drawn up in two counterparts, with one copy for each |
| Party. |
| 2. Any amendments hereto must be made in writing or else shall be null and void. |
| |
| signature of the person authorised to sign the signature of the student |
| signature of the person authorised to sign the Agreement on behalf of SGH Warsaw School of Economics signature of the student signature of the student |